

1980

Davinci's, Inc. v. Utah Liquor Control Commission : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Robert B. Hansen; John S. McAllister; Attorneys for Respondent;

Keith F. Oehler; Oehler & Lowe; Attorneys for Petitioner;

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Davinci's, Inc. v. Utah Liquor Control Comm.*, No. 17043 (Utah Supreme Court, 1980).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/2292

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
NATURE OF THE CASE -----	1
DISPOSITION BEFORE THE UTAH LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION -----	1
NATURE OF RELIEF SOUGHT -----	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS -----	2
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	
THE WORD "RADIUS" IN UTAH LAW CLEARLY CALLS FOR A MEASUREMENT ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE. -----	4
POINT II	
THE UTAH LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION HAS EXCLUSIVE DISCRETION UNDER THE LAW TO DETERMINE THE LOCATION OF OUTLETS FOR THE SALE OF LIQUOR.	9
CONCLUSION -----	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Celebrity Club Inc. v. Utah Liquor Control Commission, 602 P.2d 689, (1979).</u> -----	4,5
<u>Celebrity Club Inc. v. Utah Liquor Control Commission, 602 P.2d 689 at pp. 692 and 693.</u> -----	6
<u>Hunt Club, Inc. v. Moberly, 407 S.W.2d 148 (1966).</u> -----	8
<u>Rogue v. Utah Liquor Control Commission, 500 P.2d 509 (1972).</u> -----	10,11
 <u>Authorities</u>	
Utah Code Annotated, Section 16-6-13.5 -----	5
Utah Code Annotated, Section 32-1-3 -----	9
Utah Code Annotated, Section 32-1-6(b) -----	9
Utah Code Annotated, Section 32-1-36.15(2)(a) -----	4,10
4 A.L.R. 3d 1250, at p. 1253 -----	7
